Product Data Sheet
00813-0100-4030, Rev HF
January 2024
Rosemount™ 2120 Level Switch
Vibrating Fork
■ Designed for operation in process temperatures of –40 to 302 °F (–40 to 150 °C)
■ Electronic self-checking and condition monitoring
■ Increased safety, up to SIL2-certified to IEC 61508 as required by IEC 61511 and SIL3 capable

Q25 NACE MR0103 ★
Safety certification
Not available with electronic type code T or E.
Code Description
QS Prior-use certificate of FMEDA Data ★
QT Safety certified to IEC61508 ★
January 2024 Rosemount 2120
Emerson.com/Rosemount 11
Hygienic certifications
Available only for a Rosemount 2120 with a Tri Clamp fitting, product certification code NA, G*, or I*, and surface finish
code 3, 4, 7, or 8.
Available only for a Rosemount 2120 with Materials of construction code D.
Code Description
QA 3-A® certificate ★
QE EHEDG certificate ★
ASME-BPE statement
Available only for a Rosemount 2120 with a Tri Clamp fitting, product certification code NA, G*, or I*, and surface finish
code 3, 4, 7, or 8.
Available only for a Rosemount 2120 with Materials of construction code D.
Code Description
QB ASME-BPE statement ★
Food and Drug Administration (FDA) statement
Available only for a Rosemount 2120 with a Tri Clamp fitting, product certification code NA, G*, or I*, and surface finish
code 3, 4, 7, or 8.
Available only for a Rosemount 2120 with Materials of construction code D.
Code Description
QH FDA statement ★
Surface finish certification
Available only for a Rosemount 2120 with a Tri Clamp fitting, product certification code NA, G*, or I*, and surface finish
code 3, 4, 7, or 8.
Available only for a Rosemount 2120 with Materials of construction code D.
Code Description
Q16 Surface finish certification ★
Dye penetration test certificate
Code Description
Q73 Certificate of liquid penetrant inspection ★
Positive material identification certificate
Code Description
Q76 Positive material identification certificate of conformance ★
Rosemount 2120 January 2024
12 Emerson.com/Rosemount
Special procedures
This option is limited to units with extended lengths up to 59.1 in. (1500 mm). Option is not available for ECTFE coating.
Code Description
P1 Hydrostatic testing with certificate ★
Overfill prevention
Code Description
U1 WHG/DIBt overfill protection ★
Extended product warranty
Code Description
WR3 3-year limited warranty ★
WR5 5-year limited warranty ★
Spare parts and accessories
Seal
Part number Description
02100-1000-0001 Seal for 1-in. BSPP (G1A) process connection.
Material: Non-asbestos BS7531 grade X carbon fiber with rubber binder
02100-1040-0001 Seal for ¾-in. BSPP (G3/4A) process connection.
Material: Non-asbestos BS7531 grade X carbon fiber with rubber binder
Adaptor boss
Part number Description
02100-1010-0001 Adaptor boss, 1-in. BSPP to 1½-in. (38 mm) Tri Clamp
Materials: 316 stainless steel fitting, FPM/FKM O-ring
Tri Clamp kit
The kit is not approved to be used with a 3-A® or EHEDG approved products and is not assessed for use with FDA or
ASME-BPE compliant products.
Part number Description
02100-1020-0001 2-in. (51 mm) Tri Clamp kit (vessel fitting, clamp ring and seal)